ABB Oy
MV Induction Machines
Classifying code or document type
PERFORMANCE DATA OF GENERATOR
Department/Author Date of issue Lang. Rev. date Our ref.
PIC / Y. Tyllinen 2002-03-05 en 2004-07-13 7691HD299/298,8126HD2__
Customer ref. Saving Ident Rev./Changed by Pages
Bonus 2.3 / 0.4 MW , 4/6-pole 8001749I.doc I/zoku 1/24

+358 10 222 3565
Driven Machine: Wind Turbine
Machine type code  AMA 500L4/6A BAXYH
Machine type  Two speed, squirrel cage generator
Mounting designation  IM 1001
Protected by enclosure  IP 54
Method of cooling  IC 611
Insulation / Temperature rise  Class F / Class B
Standards  IEC
Ambient temperature, max.  50 °C
Cooling air temperature, max.  40 °C
Altitude, max.  1000 m.a.s.l.
Duty type  S1 S1
Rated output  2300kW/2632kVA 400kW/464kVA
Connection of stator winding  Delta Star
Voltage  690 V 690 V
Frequency  50 Hz 50 Hz
Speed  1512 rpm 1011 rpm
Current  2174 A 384 A
Relat. Starting current  5,2 5,4
Relat. Maximum torque  2,4 2,5
No load current  584 A 111 A
Rated torque  15080 Nm 4108 Nm
Load characteristics Load % Current A Efficiency % Power Factor
 100 2174 384 96,3 92,2 0,887 0,872
 75 1661 296 96,4 92,7 0,870 0,852
 50 1180 213 95,8 92,3 0,811 0,786
 25 768 142 93,2 88,5 0,605 0,566
Direction of rotation  Uni-directional
Overspeed   2200 rpm, 2 min
Sound pressure level:
(sinus supply, no load)
 88 dB(A), tol. + 3 dB(A), 1 m
Inertia rotor  61 kgm²
Weight  6580 kg
Bearings  Antifriction
This performance data is final and the motor will be manufactured accordingly. All machine data
is subject to tolerances in accordance with IEC.
ABB Oy
MV Induction Machines
Classifying code or document type
PERFORMANCE DATA OF GENERATOR
Department/Author Date of issue Lang. Rev. date Our ref.
PIC / Y. Tyllinen 2002-03-05 en 2004-07-13 7691HD299/298,8126HD2__
Customer ref. Saving Ident Rev./Changed by Pages
Bonus 2.3 / 0.4 MW , 4/6-pole 8001749I.doc I/zoku 2/24
ABB Oy
MV Induction
Machines
Visiting Address
Strömbergintie 1 B
HELSINKI
Postal Address
P.O.Box 186
FIN-00381 HELSINKI
Finland
Telephone
+358 10 22 2000
Telefax
+358 10 222 3565
Machine type code: AMA 500L4/6A BAXYH
Nominal ratings 4-pole